

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 14781

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2007 in SBCRA No. 127/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVA GUJAR @ DAYARAM

Respondent(s)

With CRLMp. No. 14781/2008 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the
special leave petition.

(Meenu Sethi)
AR-Cum-PS

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master